
Post Name, Department &
RemarksSl.No. Rank No.

Rotation as
approved by the

Commission
Name, Address &

Community of Candidate

AKHIL E
EACHARAN
PONMALA
MALAPPURAM
PONMALA PO, PIN 676528

(SC-CHERUMAN)

230 NJD Compensation
to MR 97 - 12 SC

advised on 13-08-
2025 now
satisfied

Police Constable
[Kerala Police Department]

1

E-MAIL : domlp.psc@kerala.gov.in
Telephone No:0483-2734308

Dated : 17-12-2025

WEBSITE: www.keralapsc.gov.in

APPOINTMENT CHART

Name of Post : POLICE CONSTABLE (ARMED POLICE
BATTALION)

Name of Department Kerala Police Service Department:

Date of receipt of the vacancy 05.12.2025:

Active Ranked List - 1
593/2023 (MALAPPURAM ) - POLICE CONSTABLE (TRAINEE)
ARMED POLICE BATTALION [KERALA POLICE]{Direct}

1 w.e.f. 16-04-2025

No. of vacancies reported : Fresh : 75
NJD    : 1
Total  : 76

DISTRICT OFFICE, MALAPPURAM
KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

No. MR 3-2/26/2024-KPSC DO MLPM

Vacancy Split-Up
Sl.
No

Tappal
No.

Date of
Receipt

Ref. Letter No.
& Date

Letter From &
PostName

No. of Vac Date of
Occurance

1 . e-
66118 05-12-2025 e-Vacancy - 66118

Dtd:05-12-2025
Kerala Police Department

Police Constable
1

( One ) NJD 13-08-2025

2 . e-
66225 05-12-2025 e-Vacancy - 66225

Dtd:05-12-2025
Kerala Police Department

Police Constable
75

( Seventy
Five ) Fresh

02-12-2025

Total Vacancies : 76 ( Seventy Six ) [ 75 Fresh + 1 NJD ]

PENDING TURNS

Previous Rotation stands at MR-97 39 EWS already advised. To be continued
from MR-97 40 OBC.
But TPO Turns are to be satisfied

NCA - Nil

TPO - 2 Turns

MR 97 - 36 M TPO on 13-08-20251

MR 97 - 38 SIUC.N TPO on 13-08-20252

NJD - 1 Turn

MR 97 - 12 SC advised on 13-08-20251

EWS Set-Off - Nil
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Post Name, Department &
RemarksSl.No. Rank No.

Rotation as
approved by the

Commission
Name, Address &

Community of Candidate

ABDUL JALEEL K P
KODUVAPIDIKKAL/202
VENNACODE/VENNACODE/O
MASSERY
KOZHIKODE
MALAYAMMA/673601

Communication Address
KODUVAPIDIKKAL/202
VENNACODE
KOZHIKODE
MALAYAMMA/673601

(MAPPILA)

268 MR 97 - 36 M TPO
on 13-08-2025
now satisfied

Police Constable
[Kerala Police Department]

2

ANOOJ V T
NISHA NIVAS
EDATHARAVILA, ARAYOOR
THIRUVANANTHAPURAM
ARAYOOR, 695122

(SIUC NADAR)

(SIUC N)- 1 MR 97 - 38 SIUC.N
TPO on 13-08-

2025 now
satisfied

Police Constable
[Kerala Police Department]

3

JIPINDAS P V
PUTHENVEETTIL HOUSE
KAVALAMUKKATTA
MALAPPURAM
KAVALAMUKKATTA POST,
PIN 679332

(OBC-VILAKKITHALA
NAIR)

240 MR 97 - 53 OC Police Constable
[Kerala Police Department]

*4

SREERAJ P
BHAGAVATHI PARAMBIL
HOUSE THENCHERI
POOVATHIKKAL POST
AREACODE VIA
MALAPPURAM
673639

(SC-CHERUMAN)

232 MR 97 - 41 OC Police Constable
[Kerala Police Department]

5

VISHNU V K
VADAKKEDATH HOUSE
PERINGOLAM
PERINGOLAM
KOZHIKODE - 673571

(E/B/T-THIYYA)

233 MR 97 - 43 OC Police Constable
[Kerala Police Department]

*6

ADARSH T K
THIYYAKANDIYIL
MUTHAMBALAM
KOZHIKODE
MANIPURAM - 673572

(E/B/T-THIYYA)

237 MR 97 - 45 OC Police Constable
[Kerala Police Department]

*7
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Commission
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ASWIN T
PADINJARETHUMBODI
CHAMUMDIKUNNU
CHAMUNDIKUNNU
KASARGODE - 671532

(ST-MARATI[of Hosdurg
and kasargod Taluk of)

(ST)- 5 MR 97 - 44 ST Police Constable
[Kerala Police Department]

8

ABHINAV K P
ILLATH MEETHAL
ERAMALA
ERAMALA
KOZHIKODE - 673501

(E/B/T-THIYYA)

241 MR 97 - 55 OC Police Constable
[Kerala Police Department]

*9

ASEEB P
PULIKKAL HOUSE
OTHAYI , PERAKAMANNA PO
EDAVANNA VIA
MALAPPURAM DIST , 676541

(MUSLIM)

273 MR 97 - 46 M Police Constable
[Kerala Police Department]

10

VARUN P
THADAYIL HOUSE
PUTHUKODE
PUTHUKODE 673633
MALAPPURAM

Communication Address
THADAYIL HOUSE
PUTHUKODE
MALAPPURAM
PUTHUKODE 673633

(SC-KANAKKAN)

238 MR 97 - 47 OC Police Constable
[Kerala Police Department]

11

JIBIN XAVIER
PAZHAYAMADATHIL
EDAPUZHA
KANNUR
EDAPUZHA - 670704

(SCCC-CHERAMAR)

(SCCC)- 3 MR 97 - 48 SCCC Police Constable
[Kerala Police Department]

12

ASWAJITH M S
KIZHAKKE MULIYAPPURATH
KOTHAMANGALAM
KOYILANDY
KOZHIKODE
673305

(EWS)

242 MR 97 - 57 OC Police Constable
[Kerala Police Department]

*13
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Commission
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ANAND V
USHAS
CHOMBALA
KOZHIKODE
CHOMBALA - 673308

(D-MUKAYA)

(D)- 2 MR 97 - 50 D Police Constable
[Kerala Police Department]

14

SIJITHKUMAR POOLAT
POOLAT HOUSE
PERANDAKKAL
KANNAMANGALAM P O
MALAPPURAM 676304

Communication Address
POOLAT
PERANDAKKAL
KANNAMANGALAM P O
676304

(SC-KANAKKAN)

239 MR 97 - 51 OC Police Constable
[Kerala Police Department]

15

AJITH M M
MANDAKASSERY MEETHAL
KAKKANCHERY
KOZHIKODE
KAKKANCHERY/673620

(SC-MANNAN)

247 MR 97 - 52 SC Police Constable
[Kerala Police Department]

16

AKSHAY S
SOUPARNIKA,POOCHAMVAL
LY
KANAKALAYA BANK
KOZHIKODE
WESTHILL

(OBC-KANIYAR
PANICKER)

250 MR 97 - 40 OBC Police Constable
[Kerala Police Department]

*17

ADARSH K
EDAPPA HOUSE
VESALA
KANNUR
CHATTUKAPARA 670592

(E/B/T-THIYYA)

248 MR 97 - 42 E/B/T Police Constable
[Kerala Police Department]

*18

ATHULRAJ V R
CHAITHANNYA HOUSE
VATTAKKANDY
KOLLAM
KOZHIKODE
MOODADI - 673307

(E/B/T-THIYYA)

252 MR 97 - 54 E/B/T Police Constable
[Kerala Police Department]

*19
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JIMSHADRAHMAN T
THELAKKATTU HOUSE
PANAMPATTA
MALAPPURAM
679331

(MAPPILA)

274 MR 97 - 56 M Police Constable
[Kerala Police Department]

20

VYSHNAV T T
THEKKETHODIKAYIL HOUSE
KANGOSSERY, MUNDAKKAL
POOVATTUPARAMAB
POOVATTUPARAMBA -
673008

(EWS)

243 MR 97 - 49 EWS Police Constable
[Kerala Police Department]

*21

FIDAL CASTRO KS
KANDOTHPOYIL
PARAPPUPARA
KODIYURA
KOZHIKODE - 673506

(E/B/T-THIYYA)

253 MR 97 - 63 OC Police Constable
[Kerala Police Department]

*22

ARUNPRAKASH C
AMRUTHAM
CHARAPPARAMBIL
IYYAD
KOZHIKODE - 673574
IYYAD

Communication Address
AMRUTHAM
CHARAPPARAMBIL
IYYAD
IYYAD
KOZHIKODE - 673574

(EWS)

244 MR 97 - 59 EWS Police Constable
[Kerala Police Department]

23

SOORAJ C
R S NIVAS
PULIVILA
THIRUVANANTHAPURAM
VLATHANKARA - 695134

(HINDU NADAR)

(HN)- 3 MR 97 - 60 HN Police Constable
[Kerala Police Department]

24

NAVANEETH KRISHNA
KOZHISSERY
VENGARA
VENGARA
MALAPPURAM - 676304

(EWS)

245 MR 97 - 61 OC Police Constable
[Kerala Police Department]

25
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RAHULRAJ K M
KIZHAKKE MALOL HOUSE
VEERAVANCHERI
MOODADY NORTH
KOZHIKODE - 673307

(E/B/T-THIYYA)

256 MR 97 - 67 OC Police Constable
[Kerala Police Department]

*26

VISHNU PRADEEP P P
PARAYULLA PARAMBIL
KADIYANGAD
KOZHIKODE
673525

(E/B/T-THIYYA)

257 MR 97 - 71 OC Police Constable
[Kerala Police Department]

*27

ANAND MURALI T P K
THERUVINTHAZHA HOUSE
THIKKODI
THIKKODI
KOZHIKODE - 673529

Communication Address
THERUVINTHAZHA HOUSE
THIKKODI
THIKKODI (PO)
KOZHIKODE - 673529

(SC-PARAVAN)

260 MR 97 - 75 OC Police Constable
[Kerala Police Department]

*28

SAYOOJ V
VAZHANGOTT HOUSE
KOYILANDY
MUCHUKUNNU POST
KOZHIKODE - 673307

(EWS)

255 MR 97 - 65 OC Police Constable
[Kerala Police Department]

29

AMAL HANAN V P
VALAPRA HOUSE
VELIYAMTHODE
CHANDAKUNNU NILAMBUR
MALAPPURAM
679329

Communication Address
KOORIYATTIL HOUSE
PUTHALAM, AREEKODE (PO)
AREEKODE
MALAPPURAM
673639

(MAPPILA)

280 MR 97 - 66 M Police Constable
[Kerala Police Department]

30

VISHNU P
PULPARAMBIL HOUSE
CHOOLUR (P O)N I T (VIA)
KOZHIKODE
673601

(E/B/T-THIYYA)

259 MR 97 - 73 OC Police Constable
[Kerala Police Department]

*31
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ABHIJITH A M
DEEPU NIVAS
POTTUPANANINNA
PULLUVILA P O
PUTHIYATHURA

Communication Address
DEEPU NIVAS
POTTUPANANINNA
PUTHIYATHURA
PULLUVILA P O 695526

(LC/AI-LATIN CATHOLICS)

(LC/AI)- 5 MR 97 - 68 LC/AI Police Constable
[Kerala Police Department]

32

SARATH KRISHNAN M
MUNDAKKALI HOUSE
CHOOLUR
CHOOLUR 673601
KOZHIKODE

Communication Address
MUNDAKKALI HOUSE
CHOOLUR
KOZHIKODE
CHOOLUR 673601

(EWS)

269 MR 97 - 69 EWS Police Constable
[Kerala Police Department]

33

SHARATH M
MARAYAMANGALATH
KIZHISSERI
THAVANUR
MALAPPURAM - 673641

(VISWAKARMA-
THATTAN)

(V)- 2 MR 97 - 70 V Police Constable
[Kerala Police Department]

34

ABHINAV P
PUTHIYOTH HOUSE
MADAVOOR PO NARIKKUNI
VIA
KOZHIKODE
MADAVOOR - 673585

(E/B/T-THIYYA)

262 MR 97 - 77 OC Police Constable
[Kerala Police Department]

*35

ARJUN A R
KOTTAYAMPURATH
MEETHAL HOUSE
EDAVARAD POST
KOZHIKODE
673525

Communication Address
KUZHIPPARAMBIL HOUSE
EDAVARAD POST
PERAMBRA VIA
KOZHIKODE
673525

(SC-PULAYAN)

279 MR 97 - 64 SC Police Constable
[Kerala Police Department]

*36
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AKSHAY PAVITHRAN
KADAPPURAM KIZHAKKE
THAREMMAL
PAYYOLI
KOZHIKODE
PAYYOLI - 673522

(E/B/T-THIYYA)

263 MR 97 - 58 E/B/T Police Constable
[Kerala Police Department]

*37

SYAMJITH A P
EKARAMPARAMBATH
KALLUNIRA (PO)
VALAYAM
KOZHIKODE - 673517

Communication Address
KINARULLA PARAMBATH
KALLUNIRA
KALLUNIRA
KOZHIKODE - 673517

(E/B/T-THIYYA)

265 MR 97 - 62 E/B/T Police Constable
[Kerala Police Department]

*38

ASWIN M K
THAZHATHIDATHIL
PERUVAYAL
CHERUKULATHUR
KOZHIKODE
673008

(SC-VELAN)

282 MR 97 - 72 SC Police Constable
[Kerala Police Department]

*39

MUHAMMED FEMIL P K
PANAYULLAKANDY MEETHAL
KADALOOR
KADALOOR
KOZHIKODE - 673529

(MAPPILA)

283 MR 97 - 93 OC Police Constable
[Kerala Police Department]

*40

BIJU K
KUTTASSERI HOUSE
MAMPOYIL
AMARAMBALAM SOUTH
MALAPPURAM

Communication Address
KUTTASSERI HOUSE
MAMPOYIL
MALAPPURAM
AMARAMBALAM SOUTH
679339

(E/B/T-THIYYA)

267 MR 97 - 74 E/B/T Police Constable
[Kerala Police Department]

*41
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SARATH K
KATTUMUNDA HOUSE
CHELOOR
676504
MALAPPURAM

Communication Address
KATTUMUNDA HOUSE
CHELOOR
KODUR POST, MALAPPURAM
676504

(E/B/T-THIYYA)

271 MR 97 - 81 OC Police Constable
[Kerala Police Department]

*42

AMEL V THOMAS
VETTUKALLEL
CHAKKITTAPARA
KOZHIKODE
KAYANNA - 673526

(EWS)

270 MR 97 - 79 EWS Police Constable
[Kerala Police Department]

43

MOHAMMED SHAHID T
THANKAYATHIL HOUSE
KUZHAPARAMBA
VADAKKANGARA PO
MALAPPURAM - 679324

(MUSLIM)

288 MR 97 - 76 M Police Constable
[Kerala Police Department]

*44

AMAL B
MAPPILA VEETTIL
NANDI
KATALUR
KOZHIKODE - 673529

(E/B/T-THIYYA)

272 MR 97 - 83 OC Police Constable
[Kerala Police Department]

*45

SOURAV C K
CHATHANKANDI
CHERAPURAM
KOZHIKODE
CHERAPURAM - 673508

Communication Address
CHATHANKADI
CHERAPURAM
KOZHIKODE
CHERAPURAM - 673508

(E/B/T-THIYYA)

278 MR 97 - 87 OC Police Constable
[Kerala Police Department]

*46

AKASH RAJ K T K
KOMATTIL THAZHA KUNIYIL
HO
PURAMERI VIA
KUNINGAD PO
KOZHIKODE - 673503

(E/B/T-THIYYA)

285 MR 97 - 97 OC Police Constable
[Kerala Police Department]

*47
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SUBIN V
VELLANARA
KOLLENGODE
KOLLENGODE POST
PALAKKAD - 678506

(SC-CHERUMAN)

286 MR 97 - 84 SC Police Constable
[Kerala Police Department]

48

AJAY GOVIND P R
PANACHINGAL HOUSE
ENGAPUZHA
KOZHIKODE
PUTHUPPADI

Communication Address
PANACHINGAL HOUSE
KAKKAD PO PUTHUPPADI
PUTHUPPADI
KOZHIKODE 673586

(EWS)

275 MR 97 - 85 OC Police Constable
[Kerala Police Department]

49

RISWAN S
SRAMBIKKAL HOUSE
NADUVATH
MALAPPURAM
NADUVATH - 679328

(MAPPILA)

289 MR 97 - 80 M Police Constable
[Kerala Police Department]

*50

ATHUL N P
NELLIKKOTT POTTAMMAL
RAMANATTUKARA
KOZHIKODE
VAIDYARANGADI PO -
673633

(E/B/T-THIYYA)

290 MR 97 - 78 E/B/T Police Constable
[Kerala Police Department]

*51

NIMAL A
KAPPIL HOUSE AZHIKODE
AZHIKODE SOUTH P O
670009
AZHIKODE
AZHIKODE SOUTH - 670009
KANNUR

Communication Address
SISIRA HOUSE
PARAMBILANGADI
MALAPPURAM
EDARIKODE- 676501

(E/B/T-THIYYA)

(E/B/T)- 1 MR 97 - 82 E/B/T Police Constable
[Kerala Police Department]

*52
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VAISAKH A P
VADAKKEKOVILAKAM
HOUSE
AKKAPARAMB
AKKAPARAMB POST
MALAPPURAM - 673641

(EWS)

281 MR 97 - 91 OC Police Constable
[Kerala Police Department]

*53

ABHINAND VISWANATH V
K
VADAKKE KOZHAKKOTU
HOUSE
AVITANALLUR
AVITANALLUR
KOZHIKODE - 673614

(OBC-VELUTHEDAN)

284 MR 97 - 95 OC Police Constable
[Kerala Police Department]

*54

ARJUN S
KUNIYIL PEEDIKA
NADAKKUTHAZHA
NADAKKUTHAZHA
KOZHIKODE - 673104

(EWS)

(EWS)- 1 MR 97 - 89 EWS Police Constable
[Kerala Police Department]

*55

NIDHEESH BABY
KUTTIYOTIL HOUSE
AMBALAKKUNNU
WAYANAD
THALAPPUZHA POST -
670644

(ST-KURICHIYAN)

(ST)- 6 MR 97 - 92 ST Police Constable
[Kerala Police Department]

56

RASHID A
PAREMMEL HOUSE
VALENCHERI
MORAYUR
MALAPPURAM - 673642

(MAPPILA)

(M)- 1 MR 97 - 86 M Police Constable
[Kerala Police Department]

*57

ANANDHU V S
MANKALA PUTHEN VEEDU
PALIYODE
THIRUVANANTHAPURAM
KOTTACKAL - 695124

(LC/AI-LATIN CATHOLICS)

(LC/AI)- 6 MR 97 - 94 LC/AI Police Constable
[Kerala Police Department]

58

HAREESH E P
ERUMAKUZHIPARAMBIL
MANKERY
MALAPPURAM
IRIMBILIYAM - 679572

(OBC-KUMBARANS)

(OBC)- 1 MR 97 - 90 OBC Police Constable
[Kerala Police Department]

*59
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MUHAMMED ALTHWAF B
N
MUNDAPPURATH CHALIL
PURAYIL
NARIKKUNI
KOZHIKODE
PARANNUR - 673585

(MAPPILA)

(M)- 2 MR 97 - 96 M Police Constable
[Kerala Police Department]

60

ABEESH A M
ADHIKARI MANAMMAL
ARIYALLUR
MALAPPURAM
ARIYALLUR

(E/B/T-THIYYA)

(E/B/T)- 2 MR 97 - 88 E/B/T Police Constable
[Kerala Police Department]

*61

MR 97 - 98 E/B/T TPO to keep 50% rule

SANJAY K
KODAKKATTU THAZHE KUNI
CHENGOTTUKAVE
MELUR
KOZHIKODE - 673306

(EWS)

(EWS)- 2 MR 97 - 99 EWS Police Constable
[Kerala Police Department]

62

MR 97 - 100 V TPO to keep 50% rule

PRATHYUSH KRISHNA
MEETHALE PATTONA
CHENOLI
CHENOLI
KOZHIKODE - 673525

(-)

287 MR 98 - 1 OC Police Constable
[Kerala Police Department]

63

    *The position of the starred candidates are rearranged for maintaining seniority as per rank order
among the respective communities.

OC/BC POSITION

OC EWS BC NJD DA
(LV)

DA
(HI)

DA
(LD)

DA
(MD) DA BT/

LPE TotalThrn
Out

96 31 NE NE NE NE NE - NE 223Previous 76 20

Present 25 6 31 1 NE NE NE NE NE - NE 63

Total 101 26 127 32 NE NE NE NE NE - NE 286

Sl.
No

Tappal
No.

Date of
Receipt

Ref. Letter No.
& Date

Letter From &
PostName

No. of Vac Date of
Occurance

No. of vacancies kept aside - 13

Ranked list exhausted since no candidate available in the Main List

1 . e-
66225 05-12-2025 e-Vacancy - 66225

Dtd:05-12-2025
Kerala Police Department

Police Constable
13

( Thirteen )
Fresh

02-12-2025

Total: 13 ( Thirteen ) [ 13 Fresh ]
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PENDING TURNS

NCA - Nil

TPO - 2 Turns

MR 97 - 98 E/B/T TPO on 17-12-20251

MR 97 - 100 V TPO on 17-12-20252

EWS Set-Off - Nil

NJD - Nil

for DISTRICT OFFICER
KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

DISTRICT OFFICE, MALAPPURAM

To        :         1) Enquiry        2) PRO        3) Website        4) Spare
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